

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30132/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in WP No.
4272/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

HINDUSTAN PAPER CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 30257 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30262 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30265 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parag Tripathy, ASG.
Mr. Rattan K. Singh,
Mr. Nikhlesh Krishan, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arunabh Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Bawnik, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Surbh Agarwal, Adv.

Contd..2/-

SC30132/08 etc.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel is present on caveat for the respondent 2,
Marketing Committee.

Having heard Mr. Parag Tripathi, learned ASG. appearing for
petitioner, and learned counsel for the respondents, since it has been
stated that a copy of the special leave petition has been supplied to the
said respondent only last evening, let this matter be listed as a fresh
matter on 6th January, 2009.

In the meantime, the respondents are directed to stay their hands, as
far as the demand is concerned.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master