

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30132/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in WP No. 4272/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

HINDUSTAN PAPER CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 30257 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 30262 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 30265 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG  
Mr. Arunabh Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General submits that talks are going on between the parties and the next meeting is scheduled to be held on or about 15th of this month. Let this matter be adjourned by six weeks for the present.

[Hemalatha Mohan]  
Sr.P.A.

[Juginder Kaur]  
Court Master